(RA-98-98)

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

**RESOLUTION NO. 2869** 

ADOPTED ON JULY 21, 1998

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AGENCY ADOPTING THE CENTRE CITY ARTS PLAN.

WHEREAS, the Agency has determined that it should develop a strategy and specific actions which would implement an arts plan for the Centre City Redevelopment Project Area Project Area; and

WHEREAS, the Centre City Development Corporation CCDC is the entity responsible for implementation of the Redevelopment Plan for the Project Area; and

WHEREAS, in conjunction with the Project Area Committee, CCDC has developed a proposed Centre City Arts Plan which establishes goals and objectives for the use of Agency monies that could be used to fund art projects in conformance with the Redevelopment Plan for the Project Area, and suggests ways in which the plan could be implemented; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San, that it adopts the Centre City Arts Plan, a copy of which

is on file in the office of the Secretary to the Agency as Document No. D-02869.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, General Counsel

By

Allisyn L. Thomas Deputy General Counsel

ALT:lc 06/30/98 Or.Dept:CCDC RA-98-98 Form=rda&t.frm